SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

(A University established under section 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956 & enacted vide Govt. of Uttarakhand Act No.12 of 2013) Swami Ram Nagar, Jolly Grant, Dehradun 248016 (Uttarakhand) Phone - (0135) 2471102, FAX: - (0135) 2471141

Admission Notice for Fellowship Programmes (2021 - 2022)

Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences (HIMS), a constituent Medical College of Swami Rama Himalayan University, is conducting super specialty Fellowship Programme in: (1) Critical Care Medicine (2) Neonatology. These are competency based skill development programmes where the candidates will have more than adequate clinical material available at 1200 bed super speciality teaching hospital of HIMS "Himalayan Hospital".

Applications are invited from candidates who are interested to pursue super speciality Fellowship Programme, against the number of seats, as mentioned below:

(1)	Critical Care Medicine	:	04
(2)	Neonatology	:	04

Duration of Fellowship: One/Two year

Eligibility Criteria for Fellowship Programmes:

• Critical Care Medicine

MD/DNB (Emergency Medicine), MD/DNB (General Medicine), MD/DNB (Respiratory Medicine), MD/DNB (Anaesthesia), MD/DNB (Paediatrics) from recognized colleges/hospitals.

• Neonatology

MD/DNB (Paediatrics) from recognized college/University.

Admission Procedure: On the basis of merit and performance of a candidate in the interview.

Fee structure of the University for Fellowship Programmes:

Tuition Fee- Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh only) per annum.

Other Fee-

1.	Admission Fee (One Time)	: Rs. 1,00,000/-
2.	Security (Refundable only after completion of	: Rs. 1,00,000/-
	the course)	
3.	Hostel Fee (Unmarried candidates)	: Rs. 1,80,000/- per annum
	Hostel Fee (Married candidates)	: Rs. 2,10,000/- per annum
4.	Enrolment Fee	: Rs. 1,000/-
5.	Vaccination Charges	: Rs. 1,500/-
6.	Examination Fee	: Rs. 25,000/-
7.	Mess charges	: As per actual

Stipend: Rs. 90,000/- (Rupees ninety thousand only) per month

Candidates will have to perform the duties as Senior Residents in addition to their duties assigned as per their academic programme. The faculty members of SRHU interested to pursue Fellowship Programme shall be governed by rules and regulations of the University.

Interested candidates may download the Application Form from the University website. The application fee of Rs. 5,000/- may be deposited through NEFT/RTGS in **Bank Account No. 33082676422 (Swami Rama Himalayan University, State Bank of India, HIHT, Jolly Grant, Dehradun), IFS Code SBIN0010580** OR by **Demand Draft in favour of 'Swami Rama Himalayan University**.

The Duly filled-in Application Form may be sent through e-mail ID <u>dean.fm@srhu.edu.in</u> / <u>principal.hims@srhu.edu.in</u> OR may be sent alongwith demand draft by post upto **31**st August 2021, addressed to the Principal, Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences, Swami Ram Nagar, Jolly Grant, Dehradun-248016.

The course is likely to commence from 15th September 2021.

For queries, kindly contact at e-mail Id <u>principal.hims@srhu.edu.in</u> Phone Nos. 0135 2471158/0135 2471123.

Registrar